

Truly Madly Deeply Italian

Meat & Chilli Lovers Gift Box

For allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**.

IF YOU SUFFER FROM ANY ALLERGY ALWAYS READ THE LABEL ON THE PACK, AS SOMETHING MAY HAVE CHANGED.

Achari Spiced Salami 75g by Tempus Charcuterie

Pork, salt, fennel seed (0.2%), black pepper, fenugreek, mace, nigella seed, dextrose, preservatives: sodium nitrite, sodium nitrate.

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g: Energy 2175kJ/525kcal, Fat 35.5g, Of which Saturates 19.5g, Carbohydrate 0.1g, Of which Sugars 0.1g, Fibre 0g, Protein 28.9g, Salt, 2.15g

Spiced Coppa 75g by Tempus Charcuterie

Pork, salt, black pepper, cinnamon, juniper, cloves, red wine, preservative: sodium nitrite.

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g: Energy 1815kJ/437kcal, Fat 34.0g, Of which Saturates 16.2g, Carbohydrates 0.1g, Of which Sugars 0.1g, Fibre 0g, Protein 32.6g, Salt 1.35g

Original Italian Hot Sauce 148ml by Casa Firelli

Casa Firelli Hot Sauce Ingredients: Roasted red peppers (origin Spain), water, "aceto balsamico di modena IGP" 12% (wine vinegar, concentrated grape must), apple vinegar, calabrian chili peppers 6%, concentrated lemon juice, sugar, natural flavours, salt, spices, dried porcini mushrooms, thickening agent: xanthan gum, garlic.

Suitable for Vegan, Vegetarian & Coeliacs.

Contains garlic.

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g: Energy 174kJ/41kcal, Fat 0g, Of which Saturates 0g, Carbohydrates 7.4g, Of which Sugars 6.6g, Fibre 3.5g, Protein 1.2g, Salt 2.0g.

Product of Italy. Supplier address: Petty Wood & Co. LTD - Livingstone Road, Walworth Business Park, Andover, Hampshire, SP10 5NS, UK

Chilli Modica Chocolate Bar 50g by Dolceria Corallo

Cocoa Paste 55% min., Brown Sugar, Chilli pepper 0.5% min.

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g: Energy 2164kJ/519kcal, Fat 30g, Of which Saturates 18g, Carbohydrate 52g, Of which Sugars 44g, Fibre 0g, Protein 8g, Salt 0.05g

Sacla' Fiery Chilli Pesto 190g

Red Pepper (**SULPHITES**), Tomato Paste, Vegetable Oil Blend (Rapeseed Oil, Sunflower Oil), Parsley, **ALMONDS**, Medium Fat Hard Cheese (**MILK**), Garlic, Dried and Sliced Chilli Pepper (1,7%), Red Pepper Flakes, Salt, Rice Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Lactic Acid, Black Pepper, Thyme Powder, Aniseed

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g: Energy 1376kJ/334kcal, Fat 32g, Of which Saturates 3.6g, Carbohydrate 7.2g, Of which Sugars 3.8g, Fibre 2.8g, Protein 2.8g, Salt 1.2g

Contains: Almond Nuts, Milk, Sulphites, Vegetarian Cheese, Garlic and Chilli Pepper

May Contain: Traces of other nuts

No added: MSG, GMO, Preservatives, Wheat, Gluten, Egg and Onion

Net Quantity: 190g e

Storage Instructions: Keep in the fridge for 2 weeks after opening. If safety button on cap is up do not use.

Supplier Address: Prepared by F.Ili Sacla' S.P.A, Asti, Italy and brought to you by Sacla UK Ltd 16 Warwick Rd, Beaconsfield, HP9 2PE

Classic Grissini Breadsticks with Olive Oil 200g by MastroCesare

Ingredients: **WHEAT** flour type '0', water, olive oil, salt, malt extract, yeast.

Allergens: Contains wheat. May contain traces of milk and milk proteins, soya and soya based products, sesame seeds, nuts, eggs and derived products.

Nutrition per 100g: Energy 1732 kJ/415 Kcal, Fat 7.84g, of which Saturates 2.74g, Carbohydrate 79.54g, of which Sugars 3.12g, Fibre 2.74g, Protein 11.92g, Salt 0.78g

Suitability: Suitable for vegetarians.

Quantity: 200g e

Storage: Store in a cool and dry place away from light sources.

Supplier address: Mastro Cesare – Vicolo Sorga, 3 – 28021 Borgomanero, (NO) – Italia

